

Dear

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request concerning children born to drug addicted mothers.

Q1. Please tell me the number of children born to mothers with addictions to illegal drugs in a hospital/other facility your NHS Trust runs in each of the past three financial years

Please see attachment

Q2. Please breakdown the figure from Q1. giving the age of each mother, the hospital/other facility in which she gave birth and the by the substance she was addicted to

Please see attachment

Q3. Please tell me how much it cost to care for these babies as well as the mothers with addictions to illegal drugs in a hospital/other facility your NHS Trust runs in each of the past three financial years

Year	Costs (£)
2010/11	266,504
2011/12	401,511
2012/13	224,205
Total	890,220

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk , in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

James Cook
Information Governance Administrator

Matthew Hall
Information Governance Manager (Deputy Caldicott Guardian)

Delivery of substance misuse mothers from Apr10 to Mar13

Count of Baby CNN

Delivery Financial Year

Drug Type

Mother's Age

A. Apr10 to Mar11

Cannabis	16	
	20	
	25	2
	31	1
Cannabis Total		3
Cocaine	21	
	27	1
	28	
	30	1
Cocaine Total		2
Cocaine & Heroin	24	1
Cocaine & Heroin Total		1
Cocaine & Heroin & Marijuana & Methadone	33	
Cocaine & Heroin & Marijuana & Methadone Total		
Cocaine & Heroin & Methadone	30	1
	33	
	35	
Cocaine & Heroin & Methadone Total		1
Cocaine & Heroin & Methadone & Benzodiazepines	28	1
Cocaine & Heroin & Methadone & Benzodiazepines Total		1
Cocaine & Marijuana	24	
Cocaine & Marijuana Total		
Heroin	30	1
	41	
Heroin Total		1
Heroin & Methadone	22	1
	24	1
	26	
	38	
Heroin & Methadone Total		2
Marijuana	18	2
	19	
	20	2
	21	
	23	3
	24	1
	25	2
	26	2
	27	1
	28	
	29	
	30	
	31	
	32	1
	33	1
	34	
	35	1

	36	
	37	1
	40	1
	42	
Marijuana Total		18
Methadone	28	1
	32	
	40	
Methadone Total		1
Not Recorded	15	
	18	
	19	
	24	1
	25	1
	26	1
	28	1
	29	
	30	
	32	2
	33	
	35	
	39	
Not Recorded Total		6
Weed	41	1
Weed Total		1
Grand Total		37

B. Apr11 to Mar12	C. Apr12 to Mar13	Grand Total
	1	1
1		1
		2
		1
1	1	5
	1	1
		1
1		1
		1
1	1	4
		1
		1
1		1
1		1
		1
1		1
	1	1
1	1	3
		1
		1
	1	1
	1	1
1		1
1		2
		1
		1
1		1
	1	1
1	1	4
	1	3
2	1	3
3	2	7
1	2	3
3		6
1	3	5
2	2	6
	3	5
3		4
3	3	6
1		1
2	1	3
1	2	3
	4	5
1		2
1		1
		1

1	1	2
	1	2
1		2
	1	1
26	27	71
		1
1		1
	1	1
1	1	3
1		1
1		1
1		1
	1	2
		1
1		2
	1	2
2		2
	1	1
		2
1		1
1		1
1		1
9	3	18
		1
		1
42	36	115